
  
  

Alaska Workforce Investment Board  
Youth Council  

Name    Address  Phone  Fax  Email  

Mike Woods – Chair 
10/13/12 (AWIB) 

Anchorage School 
District King Career 
Center 

2650 E NL Blvd 
Anchorage, AK  99508 

742-8964 
230-4136 

742-8907 woods_mike@asdk12.org 

Maria Carter AHFC 
P.O. Box 101020  
Anchorage, Alaska 99510 

277-2450  mkcarter@ahfc.us 

Noelle Hardt     
04/30/11 

Boys and Girls Clubs of 
America, Government 
Relations Director 

1120 Huffman Rd, Ste 24 
Anchorage, AK 99515 

522-0704 522-0706 nhardt@bgca.org 

Barbara Henjum 
04/30/11 

Director, Division of 
Juvenile Justice 

2600 Providence Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

261-4342 261-4382 barbara.henjum@alaska.gov 

Barbara Hunt 
04/30/12 

AK Job Corps 
800 East Lynn Martin Dr.      
Palmer, AK. 99645 

861-8800  861-8986  hunt.barbara@jobcorps.org 

Barbara Smith Parent of Eligible Youth    barbwsmith@gmail.com 

Taber Rehbaum 
07/31/11 

Big Brother Big Sisters, 
Vice President 

PO Box 73924 
Fairbanks, AK 99707 

452-8110 
x25 

452-8112 taber.rehbaum@bbbs.org 

Ruth Schoenleben 
07/31/11 

Nine Star Education and 
Employment Services, 
Vice President Personnel 
& Training 

125 W. 5th Ave 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

279-7827 
301-4332 

279-3299 ruths@ninestar.com 

Ex-officio            

Shane Bannarbie   
WIA Youth Program 
Coordinator  

1016 W 6th Ave.  Ste. 205    
Anchorage, AK  99501  

269-4551 
310-3761  

269-4661  shane.bannarbie@alaska.gov 

AHFC Designee      

Tammy Steele AHFC 
P.O. Box 101020  
Anchorage, Alaska 99510 

330-8415 338-1683 tsteele@ahfc.us 

AWIB Staff      

 Jason Bluhm Program Coordinator 
1016 West 6th Ave., Ste 105 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 

269-7329                         269-7489 jason.bluhm@alaska.gov 

      

1016 W. 6th Avenue, Suite 105  
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